506090300 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6137020 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATSUYA NAKANO	03/30/2020
TOSHIAKI MIYAUCHI	03/30/2020
TAKASHI KAWASAKI	03/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENKA COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address: 1-1, NIHONBASHI-MUROMACHI 2-CHOME,	
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8338

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16754093	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, STE. 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 749130 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **XAVIER PILLAI** SIGNATURE: /Xavier Pillai/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052835 FRAME: 0225 506090300

ASSIGNMENT

		Apple	A LINETALL		
Whereas,		E.E. &			
	<u>Name</u>	Add			
1) Tats	uya NAKANO	c/o Deuka Company Limit 6, Goi Minamikaigan, Ichihara-city, Chiba 290-8			
2) Tosh	iski MIYAUCHI	c/o Dcaka Company Limit 6, Goi Minamikaigan, Ichihara-city, Chiba 290-8			
3) Taka	ıshi KAWASAKI	c/o Denka Company Limit 6, Goi Minamikaigan, Ichihara-city, Chiba 290-8			
METHO:	D FOR PRODUCING		RYLIC RUBBEI	R, ACRYLIC RUBBER CO LCANIZED SUBSTANCE	MPOSITION,
and execuindicated l	==	tters Patent of the United Sta	tes of America the	refor on even date herewith un	lless otherwise
	filed on	April 6, 2020	, Serial No.	16/754093	; and
Wh	-	ed abashi-Muromachi 2-chome, Fokyo 103-8338 Japan			
			n the application a	nd invention, and to any Unite	d States
and set ov invention may be gr Trademar	er unto the assignee, its and this application, and anted thereon, and all re	lawful successors and assign all divisions, and continuati issues thereof, and I/WE here o issue all Letters Patent for t	s, MY/OUR entire ons thereof, and all eby authorize and r	set over, and do hereby sell, a right, title, and interest in and Letters Patent of the United S equest the Commissioner of P signee, its successors and assig	to this tates which atents and
AN assignee, i sign all lat the title to application and enforce	D, I/WE HEREBY furth its successors and assign wful papers when called this invention in said as us, make all rightful oath ce proper patent protection	ner covenant and agree that Is is, any facts known to ME/Us upon to do so, execute and a signee, its successors and as is and generally do everything.	S respecting this in leliver all papers the signs, execute all d g possible to aid as nited States, it bein	arther consideration, communivention and testify in any legal at may be necessary or desiral ivisional, continuation, and reissignee, its successors and assign understood that any expenses.	l proceeding, ble to perfect issue igns, to obtain
I/WE here	by grant permission to t		patent application	own at the time this Assignmento fill in the filing date and/or a	
		INVENTORS		DATE SIGNE	<u>D</u>
1):	Lating	- Nulm		2020/03/30	
Name:		Tatsuya NAKANO			
2):	11	Mal		2020/03/	/ ₃₀
Name:	Т	oshiaki MIYAUCHI		, , , , ,	
	- 0 a	Kawasaki		2020/03/30	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Takashi KAWASAKI

Name: